
General $269,985
Capital Outlay $709,631
Special Education $685,963

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.712
Owner Occupied $3.832
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.929
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $0.000

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,461,561
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,461,561Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $158,911,693
Owner Occupied $66,142,682
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $107,217,204

Total $332,271,579

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

14.2
35.5%

30.1

$63,203Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 213.567
9-12 55.749

226.372
61.264

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 300.118 320.734

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 323

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 9

District Dropout Rate 2.9%

% Special Needs Students* 11.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.6%

11

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 204

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 289

Educational Funds $20,631

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 289.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

1

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

36

2024-2025 Profile of Andes Central 11-1

Home County: Charles Mix

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 30.802 33.098

1001 High St, Lake Andes, SD 57356

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $10,827,030

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $81,345

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,753,336
PK Instruction $249,777
Adult Instruction $0

$304,113
$31,340

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $12,663
Non-Programmed $76,384
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $254,403

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,734,245
County $17,082

State $1,522,583
Federal $732,712
Total $4,006,622

$0
$0
$0

$1,226,841

$484,477
$212

$0
$20,846

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,226,841 $505,535

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$602,631
$875,362

$148,746
$24,191

$118,995
$0

$269,859
$12,806

$0
$0

$779,526
$1,593

$66,596
$59,483

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$287,128

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$232,501 $0 $0
$0 $533,748 $0

$613,259 $86,745 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,232,011

$181,868
$0

$409,979
$539,880
$147,731

$0
$228,933

$97,793
$149,060

$8,870
$75,300

$0
$114,867

$687,772
$63,319

$0
$121,936
$201,400

$53,206
$0

$89,898
$23,210
$78,299

$3,080
$527

$0
$16,542

$12,078
$31,395

$0
$123,743

$90,538
$4,606

$37,048
$282,255

$14,148
$5,709

$0
$0
$0

$40,791

$125,127
$4,535

$0
$7,585

$13,251
$25,717

$0
$45,745
$13,488

$188,848
$714

$0
$0

$70,287

$287,128
$0
$0

$123,961
$885

$0
$496,700

$53,173
$269,859

$12,806
$0
$0
$0

$6,558

$460
$0
$0

$1,018
$88,891

$1,241
$0
$0

$107
$7,203

$0
$557

$779,526
$6,951

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Andes Central 11-1

Other Enterprise

$3,273,010

$276,434 $404,929

$5,843,254 $2,090,401 $461,532Total Expenditures

$4,186,293 $1,339,190 $642,311 $495,297 $1,251,071 $885,954


