



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Andes Central 11-1

1001 High St, Lake Andes, SD 57356

Home County: Charles Mix

Area in Square Miles: 204

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	323
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	289
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	289.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	9
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	36
% Special Needs Students*	11.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	
District Dropout Rate	2.9%
District Attendance Rate	93.6%
Student to Staff Ratio	10.7
Number of Graduates	11

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data	
Average Teacher Salary	\$63,203
Avg Years of Experience	14.2
% with Advanced Degrees	35.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	30.1
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	1

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$81,345

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	30.802	33.098
KG-8	213.567	226.372
9-12	55.749	61.264
Total	300.118	320.734

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$1,461,561
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,461,561

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$269,985
Capital Outlay	\$709,631
Special Education	\$685,963
Impact Aid	\$10,827,030

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$20,631

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$158,911,693
Owner Occupied	\$66,142,682
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$107,217,204
Total	\$332,271,579

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.712
Owner Occupied	\$3.832
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.929
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$0.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

Andes Central 11-1

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,734,245	\$0	\$484,477	Impact Aid	\$3,273,010	
County	\$17,082	\$0	\$212	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,522,583	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$732,712	\$1,226,841	\$20,846	Food Service	\$276,434	\$404,929
Total	\$4,006,622	\$1,226,841	\$505,535	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0
Expenditure by Fund						
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education			
K-12 Instruction	\$2,753,336	\$287,128	\$304,113			
PK Instruction	\$249,777	\$0	\$31,340			
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Student/Staff Services	\$602,631	\$118,995	\$66,596			
Administration Services	\$875,362	\$0	\$59,483			
Fiscal Services	\$232,501	\$0	\$0			
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$533,748	\$0			
Operation/Maint. Services	\$613,259	\$86,745	\$0			
Transportation Services	\$148,746	\$269,859	\$0			
Other Support Services	\$24,191	\$12,806	\$0			
Community Services	\$12,663	\$0	\$0			
Non-Programmed	\$76,384	\$0	\$0			
Debt Service	\$0	\$779,526	\$0			
Co-Curricular	\$254,403	\$1,593	\$0			
Total Expenditures	\$5,843,254	\$2,090,401	\$461,532			
Expenditure by Object Categories*						
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,232,011	\$687,772	\$12,078	\$125,127	\$287,128	\$460
PK Instruction	\$181,868	\$63,319	\$31,395	\$4,535	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$409,979	\$121,936	\$123,743	\$7,585	\$123,961	\$1,018
Administration Services	\$539,880	\$201,400	\$90,538	\$13,251	\$885	\$88,891
Fiscal Services	\$147,731	\$53,206	\$4,606	\$25,717	\$0	\$1,241
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$37,048	\$0	\$496,700	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$228,933	\$89,898	\$282,255	\$45,745	\$53,173	\$0
Transportation Services	\$97,793	\$23,210	\$14,148	\$13,488	\$269,859	\$107
Other Support Services	\$149,060	\$78,299	\$5,709	\$188,848	\$12,806	\$7,203
Community Services	\$8,870	\$3,080	\$0	\$714	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$75,300	\$527	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$557
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$779,526
Co-Curricular	\$114,867	\$16,542	\$40,791	\$70,287	\$6,558	\$6,951
Total Expenditures	\$4,186,293	\$1,339,190	\$642,311	\$495,297	\$1,251,071	\$885,954

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.